Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	4 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
103	531707
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and The surgery Onlice: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NESS LAKOAWALA MICHEL LECOMPTE	Name: DECTRON
MICHEL	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>3EPT- 19, 2008</u>	Street Address: 4300 POIRIER BLVO.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: MONTREAL
Security Agreement Change of Name	PROV. State: QUEBEC
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: 700
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 220
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6, 435, 265
	79 3
	7 70
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: JACK PARVILA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 2 3
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 1151	_ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>RLEXANORIA</u>	8. Payment Information
State: ONTARIO Zip: KOC IAO	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0596 Expiration Date 08/10
Phone Number: 6/3-525-/399	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 6/3-525-4905	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: PANVILA & PERSONA . C.	Authorized User-Name 46
9. Signature: Signature	Oct. 16, Zoa8 Date
SPCK PARVILA	Total number of pages including cover 3
	Total number of pages including cover [🗻 📔

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, <u>NESS LAKDAWALA</u> and <u>MICHEL LECOMPTE</u> both of <u>QUÉBEC, CANADA</u> whose full post office addresses are <u>119 DE TOURAINE, ST. LAMBERT, QUÉBEC, J4S 1H3</u> and 1024 <u>LEON RINGUET, BOUCHERVILLE, QUÉBEC, J4B 8E9</u> respectively, hereinafter referred to as the "Patentees", have obtained U.S. Pat. 6,435,265 on August 20, 2002 for a GRAVITY COCLING UNIT and whereas we are the sole owners of the patent, and

Whereas, <u>DECTRON</u> of <u>QUÉBEC</u>, <u>CANADA</u>, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is <u>4300 POIRIER BLVD</u>., <u>MONTRÉAL</u>, <u>QUÉBEC</u>, <u>H4R 2C5</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofON	Edollar (\$_1.00_), the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, and other good and valuable considera	tion, We, the Patentees by these presents do sell,
assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire righ	t, title and interest in and to the said patent
aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ass	signee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal
representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term	for which said patent is granted, as
and entirely as the same would have been held by us,	had this assignment and sale not be made.
Jam Therin	Mus Tahding
Witness	Ness Lakdawala
MANURS STARISS	(Patentee)
Printed name of witness	
Signed at Monthone, Glorger, this	19 day of 5087841902, 2008
Jus Isa	Mhz V
Witness	Michel Lecompte
MAURO Thering.	(Patentee)
Printed name of witness	
Signed at Mont Rone, Suchoc, this	19 day of Golfon , 2008

RECORDED: 10/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 021731 FRAME: 0657